in the quarter as well as a few larger transitory Bermuda
client deposits, which were placed in short dated maturities

(In US$ millions) Q1 2019 Q4 2018
Cash & Equivalents $ 2,601 $ 2,054
S/T Investments 215 52
Reverse Repos 72 27
Loans (net) 3,986 4,044
Investments 4,393 4,255
Other Assets 374 340
Total Assets $ 11,643 $ 10,773

Int. Bearing Deposits $ 8,101 $ 7,333
Non-Int. Bearing Deposits 2,192 2,120
Other Liabilities 453 439
Shareholders Equity 896 882
Total Liab. & Equity $ 11,643 $ 10,773

Total assets Investments Loans

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

$11.0 $10.8
$11.6

$4.5 $4.3 $4.4

$4.0 $4.0 $4.0

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

$9.8 $9.5
$10.3

2018

2018

Total Deposits
(In US$ billions)

2019

2019

12

Asset Quality
Non-Accrual Loans

(In US$ millions)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

$42.4
$48.7

$53.8

Res Mtg: 67.3%

Consumer: 4.4%

Comm’l R/E: 13.9%

Other Comm’l: 11.6%

Gov’t: 2.8%

Loan Distribution

20192018

0.10%

0.08%

0.06%

0.04%

0.02%

0.00%
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

0.02%

0.04%

—%

Net Charge-Off Ratio

AAA: 96.3%

AA: 1.5%

A: 2.0%
BBB: 0.2%

$4.0 billion

4.4 billion

Investment Portfolio Rating Distribution

20192018

13

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Interest Rate SensitivityAverage Balance - Balance Sheet

Average Balances (US$Mil)

Q1 2019 vs. Q4 2018 Duration vs. Q4 2018
Cash & Reverse
   Repos 2,361.9 745.3 N/A N/A

S/T Invest. 79.3 (23.4) 0.2 —

AFS 2,180.9 (130.0) 2.9 (0.2)

HTM 2,113.7 10.5 4.6 (0.3)

Total 6,735.8 602.4 NTB US Peer Median *

-100bps +100bps +200bps

(9.8)%

4.8%
8.8%

(3.4)%

2.9% 4.6%

• The Bank continues to be more interest rate sensitive than US peers*, which was further increased by significant inflow of transitory
deposits late in the quarter, as well as the short behavioral duration of new deposits taken on from the Deutsche Bank transaction

• Average investment assets remained relatively flat in the quarter as run-off was reinvested and new investments were made late in
the quarter

* Includes US banks identified by management as a peer group. Please see the Appendix for a list of these banks.
 The HTM portfolio is comprised of securities with negative convexity which typically exhibit higher prepayment speeds when assuming lower future rates.